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1. Product photo

2. Product description
Wheat tortilla from rounded piece of dough, creamy colour with brown bake marks
on both surfaces (on the top side bake marks are bigger). Round shape

3. Process description
The dough is mixed, divided, rounded in pieces, proofed, hot pressed, baked,
cooled down, vision controlled and packed.

4. Variety / origin
Product is manufactured in Poland.

5. General requirements
All products must be manufactured under conditions consistent with Good
Manufacturer Practices and must conform to all requirements outlined in EU
legislation. Use of pesticides, herbicides and fungicides using any stage of
growing/ harvesting of products will be registrated as to type. Usage will be in
accordance with current regulations by the EU legislations and residues on the
product will not exceed those limits established by EU legislation.

All products are no subject to ionization.

Products with flour treatment agent: E920 are synthetic and not sourced from
animal derivatives.

6. Organoleptic characteristics

Parameter Value

Overall appearance Round shape, no ragged edges, visible

Taste bake marks

Smell Typical for these types of products.

Consistency Fresh, no off taste

Colour Typical for wheat flour tortillas. Fresh,
no off smell

Porous, visible layers, flexible
White to creamy with brown bake
marks
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7. Product codes
Article code 55FLAT30
GTIN code inner unit 8717154058741
GTIN code case 8717154058734
Statistic/tariff code 1905908000
Lot code Y DDD DDD L PP Time

8. Ingredients
wheat flour 66% (WHEAT), water, vegetable oil (rapeseed), stabiliser (E422
(glycerine), E412 (guar gum)), wheat gluten (WHEAT), emulsifier (E471 (mono-
and diglycerides of fatty acids)), acidity regulator (E296 (malic acid)), glucose,
salt, raising agent (E500 (sodium carbonate)), preservative (E282 (calcium
propionate), E202 (potassium sorbate)), flour treatment agent (E920 (L-
cysteine))

9. Nutritional values (per 100 g)

Parameter Value per 100 g Unit
Kjoule 1331 k]
Kcal 316 kcal
Fat, total (of which) 7,9 gr

- Saturated fatty acids 1,5 gr

- Mono unsaturated fatty 4,1 gr
acids

- Poly unsaturated fatty 2,2 gr
acids

- Trans fatty acids 0,1 gr
Total carbohydrates (of 50,5 gr
which)

- Sugar 1,7 gr
Fibre 3,6 gr
Protein 8,9 ar
Sodium 370 mg
Salt 0,92 gr

10.Microbiological standards

Parameter Value Unit
Total plate count :< 100.000 Cfu/g
Yeast :< 10.000 Cfu/g
Moulds :< 10.000 Cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae :< 1.000 Cfu/g
E. Coli :< 100 Cfu/g
Staphylococcus Aureus :< 1.000 Cfu/g
Coliforms :< 1000 Cfu/g
Bacillus cereus :< 1000 Cfu/g
Listeria Monocytogenes :< 100 Cfu/g

Salmonella :absent / 25 g
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11.Shipping conditions
Product temperature throughout all phases of storage and shipping will be
ambient and dry (10-25°C). Protect from heat or temperature differences. Keep
direct packaging closed.

12.Storage requirements
Store dry. Protect from heat.

13.Shelf life
Store in a cool and dry place.
Closed packaging: after production date: 15-25°C: 6 months.
Opened packaging: Once opened, use immediately or store covered up (15-25°C)
for max. 4 days.

14. Foreign material standards
- Product shall be free of all foreign material
- Product will pass through a functional metal detector with a positive rejection
device.

15.Preparation instructions
Directly to consume.

In order to facilitate separation of tortillas from each other, bend closed package
up and down.

Micro wave:
Heat the tortilla’s for 10-15 seconds at 650 Watt.

Grill/pan:

Heat the tortilla’s separately for 10-15 seconds both sides.

16.Physical standards

Parameter Value (range) Unit
Air bubbles 3 small air bubbles on whole surface
(Min 2 (one bubble max. 7,5 cm is
acceptable))
Bake marks bottom 2 (1-3 according to the photos)

Bake marks top 2 (1-3 according to the photos)

Defects total max. 5 %
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Diameter 30 (28 - 33) cm
Flat edges (deepth) max. 5 mm
Foreign bodies none
Holes < 3 mm detectable by vision system mm
Piece count / bag 18 pieces
Ragged edges (deepth) max. 5 mm
Roundness <19 mm
Weight 1650 (1625 - 1675) gram

(1) Light Acceptable

(2) Standard Browning

(3) Dark Acceptable

17.Chemical standards

Parameter Value (range) Unit
Aw < 0,90 (max 0.93)
Moisture determination 26 (24 - 29) %
pH 5,5 (5.0 - 6.0)

18.Characteristics

Vegetarian
Halal
Vegan
non-GMO
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19.Allergy data
Allergens (by legislation) Present / Absent

1.1 wheat +
1.2 rye -
1.3 barley -
1.4 oats -
1.5 spelt -
1.6 kamut -
1 Gluten

2.0 crustaceans -
3.0 eqgg -
4.0 fish -
5.0 peanuts -
6.0 soy -
7.0 milk -
8.1 almonds -
8.2 hazelnuts -
8.3 walnuts -
8.4 cashews -
8.5 pecan nuts -
8.6 Brazil nuts -
8.7 pistachio nuts -
8.8 macadamia nuts -
8 Nuts

9.0 celery -
10.0 | mustard -
11.0 | sesame -
12.0 | sulpher dioxide and sulphites -
13.0 | lupin -
14.0 | molluscs -

Additional allergens Present / Absent

20.0 | lactose -
21.0 | cocoa -
22.0 | glutamate (E620-E625) -
23.0 | chicken meat -
24.0 | coriander -
25.0 | corn -
26.0 | legumes -
27.0 | beef -
28.0 | pork -
29.0 | carrot -

+ Present | - Absent | +/- Traces | ? Unknown
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20.Packaging information
Parameter Value
INNER PACKAGING
Foil thickness 0,05 mm
Material inner packaging PET/LDPE
Size inner packaging LxWxH 340 x 400 x 28 mm
(external)
Net weight 1650 g
Gross weight 1668 g
OUTER PACKAGING
Case material cardboard
Case weight 656 g
Material thickness 5mm
Case size LxWxH (external) 600 x 360 x 200 mm
Inner packagings / case 8
Net weight 13,2 kg
Gross weight 14,2 kg
PALLETISATION
Pallet type EURO
Layers / pallet 10
Cases / pallet 40
Net weight 528 kg
Gross weight (inc. pallet) 588 kg
Dimensions (ex. pallet) LxWxH 1200 x 800 x 2000 mm
PALLETISATION (2nd option)
Pallet type UK
Layers / pallet 10
Cases / pallet 40
Net weight 528 kg
Gross weight (inc. pallet) 593 kg
Dimensions (ex. pallet) LxWxH 1200 x 1000 x 2000

mm
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21. Picture inner packaging
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- WHEAT TORTILLA, AMBIENT 30 CM
1GB] Ingredents. WHEAT four (56%) welal, rapeseed of, stablissr EA22 E412, WHEAT GLUTEN
‘emulsfier: E&71, paidty reguiator E296, glucose (from WHEAT), sat, ratsing agent ES00(s), presenvatives
£282 EX02, flour lreatment agoat. E920. Siore in a codd and dy place (15-26°C) Once cponed, usel
¥ of slore up (16-26°C) for max. 4 days Saed Me' see poal on bag, [NL] Ingredentes
TARWEDloem {£6%) waler. roapzsadole, stabdzator £422 E412, TARWEGLUTEN, emugastor: E471,
Mogm £208, glnwso (van TARWE) zout, nsmidod. ESON(1). consorvearmidod. E£282, E202,
E920 B op een kose en droge paats (15.25°C) Na openen diect gebruites of|
maimaal 4 dagen algesiolon bevaren (1625°C) Moudbsarhad 26 grint op do 2ak FR] Ingrodonie
Fadne o8 BLE (63%). esu, hule de colza, stebiisant £422, E€12, GLUTEN DE BLE émusSant E471
‘corecteur dacadne E296. glocose (de BLE). s, poudie 8 lever. ES0N) consenvetewr. E282 E202 agent
e raemant de |3 tanne: E920 Conserver dans us endaroll ras & sac (15-25°C) Une 1as ouven, utilser
o vl Ou Stocked 1 (15-26"C) pendan! 4 ours mexi Durés de consanabon voit impression
sut le sac. |DE] Zutaten: WEIZENmMeNE (66%) Wasser, Rapedl, Stabisalor. E422, E412, WEIZENgIson,
Emugatar  E471. Seweeguiator  £296, Gluoose (aus WEIZEN) Saz, Backirsbewiet  £500(H)
Konserverungsstoff. £282. E202. Mehbehandungsmittel ES20. Konl und rocken lagenn (15-25°C). Nach
qrnOhm sofort venwenden oder abgedackt (15.25°C) fer max. 4 Tage aubewalren Hatbarkelt sshe)
| Uk [IT] lngy Fariea & FRUMENTO (56%), a0qua, oio & oolza. stablzzanli E422, E412
GLUTINE O FRUMENTO, o E&7, a aodta: £236, gluoosio (d FRUMENTO) sale
{05%], ageoll bevitans ESOO0I). conservank E£282 E202. ageall & Frallameato defa fanna. E9S20
Conservare = un lvogo fresco ed ascietio (15-25°C) Dopo lapertura, 8izzare subio O conservare.
nocperte, {1625°C) per 4 giorn al Duatad ved ud sulla confl % [ES)
Ingredientes Hanna e TRIGO (4% agua acele de colza. estatiizante E422 E412, G.UTEN OE
TRGO, emugenie: E471, corector de aodez. £295, glucosa (det TRIGO), sd, gasficante: E500()
consefvadar. E282, E202, ageate co ¥alaronto do a hated . ES20. Consdrvose oo un lugds froscd y cecd)
{1525°C). Una vez sberto el envase, s deberh ssar el producio nmediatamente 0 == puedes guasdy
Cubierd (15-25°C) durante no mids do 4 das. Corsums prefereatemente antos da ver rpretion on & boisa
P Ingredenies. Farinha de TRIGO (66%). gua. dleo de ooz, estabiizacor. E422. E412, GLUTEN DE
|TRIGO, E471 flader e scidez E208, gicose (do TRIGO). sal levedarte E500()
conservame: E282, E202, agents de ratamenio da tarmha: E620 Conservar em 0cal resto @ 5600 Depos
de aberto, user imedataneale ou conseva coberto aum Kgorifion (15-257C) durane 4 diss no mEkamo
Vacho ver Impressdo no saco. [F] Anssccal: VEMNAGeno (B6%) ves. rypadly, statdéomiaing. E422
E412 VERNAGLUTEENI, emulgainiaing: E471, happar E206, ght (akane VEHNA)
‘sucia (0.5%). nostatusaine. E500(). saldntaane: £232, E202, puhorparante E920. Salyts kuwassa ja
MI0assa (15-25°C) Kayle avamy pakk 13 salyta patelysa (15-25°C) korkantasn 4 paman
ajan 5 kalso pakk NG} Ings HVETEmMs (66%). vann, regsoie. statilsalorer. E422,
E412 WED( GLUTER genng: Ea71, syrerog e mdael: £296, glucose (alkane HVE"EI
‘sat, hoverniddel £500%), konssweongsmiddel E282. £202. mebahandingsmicdal ES20 Lagres
1901 (15-25°C) Niv produktet o dpnet mi det brukes mod ¢n gong eler oppbevartes idekket -(15-25‘(:] )
maks 4 dagor Holdbarhet ze posen |SE] Inpredosser. VETEmje (65%), valien. rapscia
Aaiseringsmed E422 E412 VETEGLUTEN, o Ea7s, modkl: E296
‘glkos (frdn VETE), zall bakpuieer. ESO0) kmmmw E282 E202, npburumlngwmﬁ* ES20
Forvaras pd on sval och lor plats (16.25%C) Anvand deokt, ellor 1onvara | 1 faepackning (15-25°C) 1 hogst 4
dagar o8r forpacknngen har dpprats Hslbarkel s& markning pé Sopadkningen [DK] Ingredenses
HVEDEmd (56%), vand, rspsohie, stablisstorer E422, E412, HVEDEGLUTE, emulgsior E471
‘suedsaguirence mode. E296, gukose (fra HVEDE), all. | i ESOOf). onses
E202 E202. melbehandingemddel. ES20. Opbevares toet og keligt (15-25°C) Bruges sliaks dlc abring
alor opbevares Howkket | (15-25°C) 1 maks. 4 cage. Opbevanngstid oo aato ph pocen

Nutrlonal values per 100 g Energy 1331 KIR315 kedl, Fal 7.9 g of which saturated 1.5 g, Cabohydrate
150.5 g of which sugars 1.72 g, Proten 7.8 g, Fibre 3.6 g, Salt 0.92 9. Sedum 370 mg.

PD: 29/10/2010
' Product code: 55FLAT30
Product of EU EXP: 29’1 °I201°

DISTRIBUTED BY: L 7 086 086 8 DI 12:46
'SALUD FOODGROUP EURCPE B.V.

i 1,65 kg © Ilmlljllj

www.saludfoodgroup.eu

22. Picture outer packaging
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8 x 18 WHEAT TORTILLAS AMBIENT 30 cm
13,2 kg (8 x 1,65 kg)

Sailyta ja kuljeta tuotteita ympiiriston (15-25°C).
GB SLO;'ebae"‘grg%’;’i'gon P‘gg"’:g’naé"ag'gm (15-25°C). F! Bardsta ennen: kis. paras ennen pa(waysta

C%gslag en transport bij kamertemperatuur NO g:,%? (1{323%0'1 produkiar .g:
g’cnmmslc houdbaar tot: zie doos Best fer b holdbarhetsdalo —
FR Cora?er\{at(-?g‘ el ransport  tlempérature Rk gg’;ﬂfnggh( SR pracKir —
ambiante —
A consommer de préférence avant le : voir carton. ik Bast fore datum: se hallbarhetsdatum. — O
DE Beletlmmenelr.nepetatur aufbewahren ggzg;’:,;,g?a{[g"s?""' g"’d“k“" ved =;
und transportieren ——
Mindestens haitbar LIS siehe’ Haltbarkeitsdatum., Sedst fer-dat: scien pa Kasaen: —_:
IT Consclvacc e di trasporto a temperatura ambiente —
8 25°C). [OF A0 —
a consumare preferibiimente: vedere data 5 =
di scadenza ©

ES Guardese x rr'mspone a temperatura

ambiente (15
echa de caducoda

PT Conservar e trans,

lem ratura ambiente (15-25°C).

: ver fecha de vencimiento

Product of EU
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info@salud.nl
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SALUD FOODGROUP EUROPE B.V.
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PD: 2020-10-30
EXP: 2021-10-30
Product code: 55FLAT30

Lotcode: L0258258A11DI



